900385128 11/17/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM405836

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900383699

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Brewing Company, Inc.		05/02/2016	Corporation: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bucha, Inc.	
Street Address:	180 West Dayton Street	
Internal Address:	Warehouse 102	
City:	Edmonds	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98020	
Entity Type:	Corporation: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5025217	BÚCHA
Registration Number:	3999942	BÚCHA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6169578196

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 616-949-9610

Email: ptomail@priceheneveld.com

Correspondent Name: JEFFREY S. KAPTEYN/PRICE HENEVELD LLP

Address Line 1: 695 KENMOOR S.E. Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 2567

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49546

AME039 T301/T302
Jeffrey S. Kapteyn
/Jeffrey S. Kapteyn/
11/17/2016

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005919 FRAME: 0882 source=Assignment_resubmission_AME039_T301_T301#page1.tif source=Assignment_resubmission_AME039_T301_T301#page2.tif source=Assignment_resubmission_AME039_T301_T301#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005919 FRAME: 0883

05/03/16 3169241-Page 1 of 1 \$80.00 K This Box For Office Use FILEDa: 3237525 SECRETARY OF STATE Office of the Secretary of State Corporations & Charities Division May 3, 2016 Washington Profit Corporation STATE OF WASHINGTON See attached detailed instructions Filing Fee \$30.00 UBI Number: 603011278 Filing Fee with Expedited Service \$80.00 ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT Chapter 23B.10 RCW SECTION 1 NAME OF CORPORATION: (as currently recorded with the Office of the Secretary of State) American Browing Company, Inc. **SECTION 2** March 30, 2016 AMENDMENTS were adopted on this DATE: **SECTION 3** ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT WERE ADOPTED BY: (please check one of the following) Board of Directors (shareholder action was not required) 図 Duly approved by shareholders in accordance with 23B.10.030 and 23B.10.040 RCW \square Incorporators (shareholder action was not required) SECTION 4 AMENDMENTS TO ARTICLES ON FILE: (if necessary, attach additional information) Changing Name to Bucha, Inc. SECTION 5 EFFECTIVE DATE OF ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT: (please check one of the following) Upon filing by the Secretary of State Ø (Specified effective date must be within 90 days AFTER the Articles of Specific Date: Amendment have been filed by the Office of the Secretary of State) SECTION 6 SIGNATURE (see instructions page) this chairment is bereby executed under penalties of perjury, and is, to the bast of my knowledge, true and correct. 5/2/2016 Brent Willis/CEO

Washington Secretary of State

Printed Name/Title

Revised 07/10

Phone Number

TRADEMARK REEL: 005919 FRAME: 0884

Date

RECORDED: 11/03/2016

Profit Corporation - Amendment

Signature